members be and is hereby accorded to the Board of Directors of the Company for borrowing, from time to time, any sum or 

sums of monies which together with the monies already borrowed from any Related Company(ies) including inter-corporate 

loans upto an aggregate sum of Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five crores Only) and from the Directors of the Company 

aggregating to Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Only) in tranches at a rate of interest not exceeding 12% per annum 

and upon such other terms and conditions as may be mutually agreed upon. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to the provisions of section 180(1)(c) of the Companies Act 2013, the aggregate

[...]

corrections, changes and variations that may be decided by the Board in its absolute discretion, the consent of Members of 

the Company be and is hereby accorded to create, offer, issue and allot on a preferential basis at an appropriate time, in one 

or more tranches, up to  24,97,500 (Twenty Four Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Only) fully paid up equity 

shares (“Equity Shares”) of face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at an issue price of Rs. 120 /- (Rupees One 

Hundred Twenty only) including a premium of Rs. 110/- (Rupees One Hundred Ten only) each aggregating upto Rs. 

29,97,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Nine Crore and Ninety-Seven Lakhs Only) (“Preferential Issue”), to the persons mentioned 

herein below (collectively referred to as “Proposed Allottees”) as the Board may, in its absolute discretion think fit subject to 

further approval or consent from the members in the manner provided hereunder:

[...]

mailto:evoting@kfintech.com
mailto:cs@gowraleasing.com
http://www.gowraleasing.com/

Protection Fund. For the year under review the company has transferred equity shares of 27 shareholders, holding 

12,304 number of equity Shares having nominal value of Rs. 1,23,040 /- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Three Thousand 

and Forty Only) in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF). The Statement of shares credited to 

investor education and protection fund along with the statement containing the prescribed details has been uploaded on 

our website: http://www.gowraleasing.com/transfer-of-shares-to-iepf.php

[...]

5 for the approval by the members as Ordinary Resolution. 

ITEM NO. 6 

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on 08th February, 2025, considered and approved a proposal to 

borrow funds by way of unsecured loans aggregating up to Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores only) by way of 

inter-corporate loans from Companies including group companies and further Rs. 10,00,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crores only) 

from the Directors of the Company in tranches, at an interest rate not exceeding 12% per annum, upon such other terms and

[...]

The Directors recommend the resolution as set out in Item No. 8 for the approval by the members as Special Resolution 

ITEM NO. 10 

The Board of Directors of the Company (“Board”) at their meeting held on 19th July, 2025, approved raising of funds 

aggregating up to Rs. 29,97,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Nine Crore and Ninety-Seven Lakhs Only) by way of issuance of up to 

24,97,500 (Twenty-Four Lakhs Ninety-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) equity shares at a price of Rs. 120 /- each 

payable in cash, by way of a preferential issue.  

The Proposed Allottees have also confirmed their eligibility in terms of Regulation 159 of Securities and Exchange Board of 

India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (the “SEBI ICDR Regulations”), to subscribe to the

[...]

Accordingly, in terms of the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, consent of the members is being sought 

for raising of funds aggregating up to Rs. 29,97,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Nine Crore and Ninety-Seven Lakhs Only) by way 

of issuance of up to 24,97,500 (Twenty-Four Lakhs Ninety-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) Equity Shares, at an Offer 

price of Rs. 120 /- each payable in cash, on a preferential basis to the Proposed Allottees as the Board of the Company may 

determine in the manner detailed hereafter. 

The salient features of the Preferential Issue, including disclosures required to be made in accordance with Chapter V of the